
2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Fencers (all, structured order - 41 fencers)
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number name and first name nat. d.o.b.
15 MICHIARDI Jorge ARG 6/12/1960
17 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 28/8/1985
22 COLACO Sandro BRA 26/4/1974
24 DAMASCENO Fabio Luis BRA 7/1/1983
23 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 23/12/1967
7 SUN Gang CHN 4/5/1993

10 CHEN Yijun CHN 24/1/1984
3 YE Ruyi CHN 26/5/1987
4 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 5/1/1970
8 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 25/5/1986

13 GILLIVER Piers GBR 17/9/1994
37 ABASHIDZE Roman GEO 19/5/1985
48 DADIANI Temuri GEO 8/9/1991
59 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 13/8/1999

27 YIU Chi Hong HKG 27/4/1997
6 CHAN Wing Kin HKG 22/9/1985

12 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG 14/1/1977
31 NG Chi Fung HKG 27/9/1995

TARJANYI Istvan HUN 1/1/1900
1 OSVATH Richard HUN 28/2/1985

85 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 30/5/1977
21 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 4/7/1991
50 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 1/4/1994
11 BETTI Matteo ITA 26/11/1985
28 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA 22/12/1970
96 YASU Naoki JPN 6/10/1977
87 ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad KUW 3/6/1995
32 ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW 25/1/1985
47 MOHAMAD Noazizan MAS 8/11/1993
18 CALKA Norbert POL 22/8/1987
19 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 15/12/1992
2 PENDER Dariusz POL 16/10/1974

20 ZIOMEK Rafael POL
FARROBA Helder POR 22/5/1971

5 FEDYAEV Roman RUS 18/6/1987
16 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 24/1/1996
9 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 20/12/1983

AKKAYA Hakan TUR 7/3/1995
14 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 14/12/1987
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2015 WCH Eger - Men's Foil "A"

Fencers (all, structured order - 41 fencers)
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number name and first name nat. d.o.b.
65 MAHULA Maksym UKR 9/1/1996
97 XUE Alexander Jing USA 24/5/1999
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2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Formula of the competition
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38 fencers

1 poules: round

38 fencers
6 poules (2 poules of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
30 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 30 fencers

Direct elimination
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2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:00    piste No  1&2
Referee: OPRZEDEK Maximilian AUT, VOGT Susanna CAN

V/M ind. HS rank
PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA  V  3  2  V  V  V 0,667 7 25 4
XUE Alexander Jing USA  1  0  0  V  2  0 0,167 -17 8 6
OSVATH Richard HUN  V  V  V  V  4  V 0,833 17 29 1
GILLIVER Piers GBR  V  V  3  V  V  V 0,833 17 28 2
FARROBA Helder POR  0  0  0  0  0  0 0,000 -30 0 7
CHEONG Meng Chai HKG  4  V  V  3  V  V 0,667 9 27 3
ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW  3  V  1  1  V  2 0,333 -3 17 5

Poule No 2    9:00    piste No  3&4
Referee: BEZEM Sebastian GER, TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
CHEN Yijun CHN  3  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 15 28 1
PENDER Dariusz POL  V  V  V  4  V  V 0,833 13 29 2
YASU Naoki JPN  3  1  0  0  V  1 0,167 -19 10 7
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR  3  1  V  V  V  V 0,667 12 24 3
NG Chi Fung HKG  0  V  V  1  V  V 0,667 5 21 4
DAMASCENO Fabio Luis BRA  1  3  4  0  1  V 0,167 -15 14 6
AKKAYA Hakan TUR  1  3  V  1  1  4 0,167 -11 15 5

Poule No 3    9:00    piste No  5
Referee: BERJOZKIN Anton HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
BETTI Matteo ITA  V  V  V  V  3 0,800 14 23 2
ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad KUW  0  3  1  V  0 0,200 -14 9 6
MICHIARDI Jorge ARG  2  V  0  3  1 0,200 -12 11 5
ABASHIDZE Roman GEO  1  V  V  V  1 0,600 4 17 3
HEBERT Matthieu CAN  1  3  V  2  1 0,200 -11 12 4
YE Ruyi CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 25 1

Poule No 4    9:00    piste No  6
Referee: SZABO Bence HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
YUSUPOV Artur RUS  V  2  V  V  V 0,800 12 22 2
MOHAMAD Noazizan MAS  0  0  V  V  1 0,400 -10 11 4
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 25 1
RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND  0  2  1  0  0 0,000 -22 3 6
COLACO Sandro BRA  2  4  0  V  2 0,200 -7 13 5
KAVALENIA Martyn BLR  3  V  3  V  V 0,600 8 21 3
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2015 WCH Eger - Men's Foil "A"

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 5    9:00    piste No  7
Referee: LAM Cgi Ming Andy HKG

V/M ind. HS rank
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA  V  0  0  V  V 0,600 -1 15 3
NALEWAJEK Michal POL  3  2  V  V  V 0,600 4 20 2
FEDYAEV Roman RUS  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 25 1
AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ  V  2  1  V  3 0,400 1 16 4
DADIANI Temuri GEO  0  2  1  0  0 0,000 -22 3 6
MAHULA Maksym UKR  3  2  2  V  V 0,400 -1 17 5

Poule No 6    9:00    piste No  8
Referee: FERRATZZI Junior Ricardo BRA

V/M ind. HS rank
ZIOMEK Rafael POL  3  V  V  0  4 0,400 0 17 4
SHABUROV Maxim RUS  V  V  V  1  V 0,800 8 21 2
AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ  2  2  4  0  1 0,000 -16 9 6
SCHMIDT Maurice GER  0  1  V  2  1 0,200 -15 9 5
SUN Gang CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 25 1
CHAN Wing Kin HKG  V  2  V  V  4 0,600 5 21 3
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2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 38 fencers)
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rank name and first name country V/M ind. HS group
1 FEDYAEV Roman RUS 1,000 19 25 qualifier
1 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 1,000 19 25 qualifier
1 YE Ruyi CHN 1,000 19 25 qualifier
4 SUN Gang CHN 1,000 18 25 qualifier
5 OSVATH Richard HUN 0,833 17 29 qualifier
6 GILLIVER Piers GBR 0,833 17 28 qualifier
7 CHEN Yijun CHN 0,833 15 28 qualifier
8 PENDER Dariusz POL 0,833 13 29 qualifier
9 BETTI Matteo ITA 0,800 14 23 qualifier

10 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 0,800 12 22 qualifier
11 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 0,800 8 21 qualifier
12 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 0,667 12 24 qualifier
13 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG 0,667 9 27 qualifier
14 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA 0,667 7 25 qualifier
15 NG Chi Fung HKG 0,667 5 21 qualifier
16 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 0,600 8 21 qualifier
17 CHAN Wing Kin HKG 0,600 5 21 qualifier
18 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 0,600 4 20 qualifier
19 ABASHIDZE Roman GEO 0,600 4 17 qualifier
20 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 0,600 -1 15 qualifier
21 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 0,400 1 16 qualifier
22 ZIOMEK Rafael POL 0,400 0 17 qualifier
23 MAHULA Maksym UKR 0,400 -1 17 qualifier
24 MOHAMAD Noazizan MAS 0,400 -10 11 qualifier
25 ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW 0,333 -3 17 qualifier
26 COLACO Sandro BRA 0,200 -7 13 qualifier
27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 0,200 -11 12 qualifier
28 MICHIARDI Jorge ARG 0,200 -12 11 qualifier
29 ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad KUW 0,200 -14 9 qualifier
30 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 0,200 -15 9 qualifier
31 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 0,167 -11 15 eliminated
32 DAMASCENO Fabio Luis BRA 0,167 -15 14 eliminated
33 XUE Alexander Jing USA 0,167 -17 8 eliminated
34 YASU Naoki JPN 0,167 -19 10 eliminated
35 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 0,000 -16 9 eliminated
36 DADIANI Temuri GEO 0,000 -22 3 eliminated
36 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 0,000 -22 3 eliminated
38 FARROBA Helder POR 0,000 -30 0 eliminated
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2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015
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1 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 CHAN Wing Kin HKG

16 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR    15/11
9 BETTI Matteo ITA

24 MOHAMAD Noazizan MAS    15/2
25 ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW

8 PENDER Dariusz POL    15/10
5 OSVATH Richard HUN

28 MICHIARDI Jorge ARG    15/2
21 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ

12 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR    15/9
13 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG

20 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA    15/11
29 ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad KUW

4 SUN Gang CHN    15/0
3 YE Ruyi CHN

30 SCHMIDT Maurice GER    15/1
19 ABASHIDZE Roman GEO

14 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA    15/13
11 SHABUROV Maxim RUS

22 ZIOMEK Rafael POL    15/12
27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN

6 GILLIVER Piers GBR    15/5
7 CHEN Yijun CHN

26 COLACO Sandro BRA    15/2
23 MAHULA Maksym UKR

10 YUSUPOV Artur RUS    15/6
15 NG Chi Fung HKG

18 NALEWAJEK Michal POL    15/14
31 --------- ---

2 FEDYAEV Roman RUS

TOKATLIAN Damien

Tableau of 16

CHAN Wing Kin    15/13

BETTI Matteo

PENDER Dariusz    15/13

OSVATH Richard

DEMCHUK Andrii    15/10

CHEONG Meng Chai

SUN Gang    15/7

YE Ruyi

ABASHIDZE Roman    15/2

SHABUROV Maxim

GILLIVER Piers    15/12

CHEN Yijun

YUSUPOV Artur    15/4

NG Chi Fung

FEDYAEV Roman    15/10

TOKATLIAN Damien

Tableau of 8

PENDER Dariusz

   15/7

OSVATH Richard

SUN Gang

   15/10

YE Ruyi

GILLIVER Piers

   15/5

CHEN Yijun

FEDYAEV Roman

   15/11

PENDER Dariusz

SUN Gang

YE Ruyi

CHEN Yijun



2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015
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1 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

Tableau of 8

8 PENDER Dariusz POL    15/7

5 OSVATH Richard HUN

4 SUN Gang CHN    15/10

3 YE Ruyi CHN

6 GILLIVER Piers GBR    15/5

7 CHEN Yijun CHN

2 FEDYAEV Roman RUS    15/11

PENDER Dariusz

Semi-finals

SUN Gang
   15/7

YE Ruyi

CHEN Yijun
   15/9

SUN Gang

Final

YE Ruyi

   15/14
YE Ruyi



2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 38 fencers)
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rank name and first name country
1 YE Ruyi CHN
2 SUN Gang CHN
3 CHEN Yijun CHN
3 PENDER Dariusz POL
5 FEDYAEV Roman RUS
5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA
7 OSVATH Richard HUN
8 GILLIVER Piers GBR
9 BETTI Matteo ITA

10 YUSUPOV Artur RUS
11 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
12 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
13 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG
14 NG Chi Fung HKG
15 CHAN Wing Kin HKG
16 ABASHIDZE Roman GEO
17 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA
18 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
19 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
20 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
21 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ
22 ZIOMEK Rafael POL
23 MAHULA Maksym UKR
24 MOHAMAD Noazizan MAS
25 ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW
26 COLACO Sandro BRA
27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
28 MICHIARDI Jorge ARG
29 ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad KUW
30 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

31 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
32 DAMASCENO Fabio Luis BRA
33 XUE Alexander Jing USA
34 YASU Naoki JPN
35 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ
36 DADIANI Temuri GEO
36 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND
38 FARROBA Helder POR
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2015 World Championships Senior Eger
"A" Cat Men's Foil

September 19 2015

Referee activity (match+video) (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. poules matches finales
ATHANASIADIS Iason GRE 0 1 0
BERJOZKIN Anton HUN 1 1 0
BEZEM Sebastian GER 1 0 0
FARREN Christopher GBR 0 0 1
FERRATZZI Junior Ricardo BRA 1 3 0
ISMAILOV Khassan RUS 0 1 1
KAPOSVARI Zsolt HUN 0 4 0
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun GER 0 0 1
KHRYSTYK Volodymyr UKR 0 1 0
LA ROSA Massimo ITA 0 1 2
LAM Cgi Ming Andy HKG 1 5 0
LECZYCKI Jakub POL 0 1 0
LI Hai Long CHN 0 1 0
MOSS John USA 0 3 0
NAGY Jozsef HUN 0 1 0
OPRZEDEK Maximilian AUT 1 3 0
SZABO Bence HUN 1 6 2
TAMAS Henriette HUN 0 0 1
TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA 1 5 1
VOGT Susanna CAN 1 1 1
YU Jin Kuk KOR 0 0 1
ZHURAVSKI Viachislav BLR 0 0 1
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